
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Connection- ServiceNow 

Contractor Representative Marla Goodwyn 

Telephone Number 714-602-9943 

Contract Term July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2025 

Original Contract Amount  

Amendment Amount  

Total Contract Amount $938,736 

Cost Center 8480 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
An Agreement with MoreDirect, Inc. dba Connection, for the contract period of 
July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2025, for a total contract amount of $938,736 for the 
ServiceNow platform, a fully integrated Help Desk and Change Management 
solution at Arrowhead Regional Medical Center. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


